e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528482 A e W 528482 /home/us012285/dmtecmod

|
|
|
|
w o REV ClRoT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | oy
| NUMBER USED
‘ 1528482 — 1 A ~-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - W W W W W lo2078s PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | 7
| - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
| 1528482 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER o EQ
} 1528482 -6 A —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER o= LN
: 7—1528482 -1 A —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~17 AND SPARE PARTS o= T
| 7—-1528482 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
} 7—-1528482 -6 A —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; 3?55425 Eé??ﬁ}&?ﬁ!lféfﬁJi?&E E;
| 7—1528482 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT . “ —1
|
| 54
|
| —~ ] ] ] ] ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA HARTING TERMINAL cCUsT CRIMP SPECS S
: TERMINAL NAME DIN 4"6"27’:’:675"@ REC CTC - 2 2 2 2 2 2 27"803275 SCRPSKTPSET <M5><20> DRAG 6"
| —~ ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV L 50
; CRIMP o lZE ITYPE RANGE A “ T 1 1 1 11 [ 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 58
| WIRE 1.78 [.070 INJ = O.14mm? - .56mm° (26-20 AWG) /4 58
: E INSUL 2.79 [.0390 INIJ 0 0.80-2.00 [.031-.079 INIJ 4 @ o/
} g WIRE STRIP LENGTH Saline APPL INSTRUCTION .. \ — | | | | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
| S 3.00-4.00 [.118-.157 INIJC_ = |408-8322 & 408-84930 L“J ES
} o —~ 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 ——
‘ - TERMINAL = FEED N - |2 2] 2|2 2]°2 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4xB) TERM HLD DWN 53
: % APPL SPEC NONEA 12.50 [.492 IN] 52
| © 51
‘ <C

© 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
: - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| § AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN - — - - - 1 - - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
| 0 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| 2 15726491 09060008421 - - -
| = - ] ] ] ] ] ] 13209399-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} 157264972 | 0906000647 - - - R 530191~ PLUG, NYLON 45
| 15726489-3 09060006481 — — — _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3386B6B0-1 RAM 44
: 1572649-4 09060007471 — — — 473 C
| B _ _ _ _ 42
|
| B B B B B —~ ] ] ] ] ] ] 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
} 40
| _ _ _ _ _ —~ ] ] ] ] ] ] 5301251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT REF — 1 1 1 1 1 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
| SETTING — —
‘ 2 AWG . oK A @ @ 1 1 1 1 1 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY ?;
: O.50mm? 1.05 £0.05 [.0471 +£.002 INJ @ 35
|
\ 0.34mm* 1.00 x0.05 [.038 +.002 [N] P - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
l O.25mm? 0.95 #0.05 [.037 £.002 IN] - g D D 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
| D B B B —~ ] ] ] ] ] ] 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |(]
: ,.\Q - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
} q@iﬁwﬁﬁﬁm —~ ] ] ] ] ] ] 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| A - - - ||Il'. - ] ] ] ] ] ] 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
} 5% - _ - ’ - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
w S ﬁ - B - T2l 21212712712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l - — - ] ] ] ] ] ] 356835 | EVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B
; _ _ - - 1 1 1 1 ] ] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| " - - - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} O - - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
\ 5 - - - @ B 590472-2 STRIPPER 22
} = 0 - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 B
; ng ~ ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘ﬁ B B B —~ —~ ] - - ] - 530472~ STRIPPER 19
} _ _ _ - ] ] ] ] ] ] 530518-1 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
| e ] — T - - T - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
: A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. S A 16
: |!|—~!| . GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. e N 15

14

: & 3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A =
|
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : : : : 5 _55580-0 SPRING, SHEAR s
: {ig WIRE AND INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. % _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3563354 STOP, SHEAR 1
| N - - ] ] - ] ] 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 f—
} - 15; CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER. ,“jﬁ> /////// N - ] ] ] ] ] ] 462006-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
1 °l g é CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY .‘ ] ] 2 2 2 ] ] ] 7-1333203-5 ANV TL S
| = f u "/
] O 5
| | =
| S @ A - ] ] ] ] ] ] 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| &5
} S s - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: 2 © 1 ] 2 2 2 ] ] ] 5-3904741-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| 5 - ] ] ] ] ] ] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
} N 1 I 2 2 2 ] ] ] 1-456404-6 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
‘ VIEW B ROTATED 180° 9 @ ~77|-76|-72|-71] -6 | -2 | - o
‘ = % WAR N I N G : nEE REF 77 76 72 ‘ 7} 6 ‘ 2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO A
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE = REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION)
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE i

o DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|IMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| SN S IR — 0 S + + +
s SELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = J R i A
| Z o (REFD - 1 PLC DEC +-— L.LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST %Mw Tgco\ELectbomics
| B N |h HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE ah . —— > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL ngggggougE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3808
| =l & e + ) 3 PLC DEC +- :
| e = DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ANGLES 4 - NAME “INE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APP| MACHINE REF
| w| 3 [DisT ITEM 34 LOCATION SHORT POSITION A1l | ECR-05-008836 TE |SEPOS|surr TEXTURE: o/ HD-1 APPL
| = A | SEE ECN 015A-0087-05| LJL |FEBOS SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb CULDE OFE TNSULATTON BARREL PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggggﬁ%o?gg%m - @ NO W 528482 T oF 1 A1
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 j CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g Y RE|seas w0185 | : ] - 4 - 0677 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




